
Peer	Summary What	can	we	learn	about	state-wide
revenues	for	schools	during	the	Great
Recession	and	the	recovery	that	might
inform	us	in	the	current	economic
uncertainty?

How	were	the	district’s	revenues	impacted
during	the	Great	Recession?

What	impact	did	the	revenue	pattern	have
on	our	General	Fund	fiscal	condition?

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

Financial	benchmarking	allows	districts	to	analyze	their	condition,	comparing	their	data	to	defined
metrics	to	inform	decision	makers.

Abc
Enrollment	Data	presented	is	from	2020.

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district	or	peer	set.

District County
District
Enrollment

ELL	Status
Percent	of
Enrollment

Low	Income
Percent	of
Enrollment

Albert	Lea	Public	School	District FREEBORN

Byron	Public	School	District OLMSTED

Faribault	Public	School	District RICE

Houston	Public	School	District HOUSTON

Kasson-Mantorville	School	District DODGE

Northfield	Public	School	District RICE

Owatonna	Public	School	District STEELE

Plainview-Elgin-Millville WABASHA

Red	Wing	Public	School	District GOODHUE

Stewartville	Public	School	District OLMSTED

Winona	Area	Public	School	District WINONA

52.86%9.52%3,572

10.84%0.86%2,215

62.61%23.53%3,506

36.42%0.65%1,694

15.46%1.64%2,257

25.31%6.59%4,054

40.79%8.15%5,004

25.35%2.85%1,511

32.86%1.98%2,681

20.86%0.60%2,152

38.59%3.07%2,799
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There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district.
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The	bar	graph	below	is	from	the	All	Funds	in	the	entire	state.
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There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district.

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
$0

$10,000,000

$20,000,000

$30,000,000

$40,000,000

Ac
tu
al

The	bar	graph	below	is	from	the	All	Funds	for	Red	Wing	Public	School	District.
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What	can	we	learn
about	state-wide
revenues	for
schools	during	the
Great	Recession
and	the	recovery	..

How	were	the	district’s	revenues	impacted
during	the	Great	Recession?

What	impact	did	the	revenue	pattern	have	on
our	General	Fund	fiscal	condition?

How	does	our	financial	position	compare	to
peers?

What	opportunities
do	we	have	for
reducing
expenditures?	Have
our	teaching	staff
FTEs	been	in	line	wit..

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district.
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The	graph	below	shows	the	change	in	General	Fund.
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How	were	the
district’s	revenues
impacted	during
the	Great
Recession?

What	impact	did	the	revenue	pattern	have	on
our	General	Fund	fiscal	condition?

How	does	our	financial	position	compare	to
peers?

What	opportunities	do	we	have	for	reducing
expenditures?	Have	our	teaching	staff	FTEs
been	in	line	with	our	enrollment?

How	do	our	teacher
staffing	ratios
compare	to	peers?

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district.
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The	graph	below	shows	fund	balance	as	a	%	of	expenditures	for	General	Fund	for	2019.



What	impact	did
the	revenue
pattern	have	on
our	General	Fund
fiscal	condition?

How	does	our	financial	position	compare	to
peers?

What	opportunities	do	we	have	for	reducing
expenditures?	Have	our	teaching	staff	FTEs
been	in	line	with	our	enrollment?

How	do	our	teacher	staffing	ratios	compare
to	peers?

Which	expense	items
have	grown	the
most?

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district.
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The	graph	below	show	the	cumulative	percent	changes	in	Teacher	FTE	and	Enrollment	from	2010	to
2019.
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How	does	our
financial	position
compare	to	peers?

What	opportunities	do	we	have	for	reducing
expenditures?	Have	our	teaching	staff	FTEs
been	in	line	with	our	enrollment?

How	do	our	teacher	staffing	ratios	compare
to	peers?

Which	expense	items	have	grown	the	most? Which	areas	do	we
spend	more	than	our
peers?

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district	or	peer	set.
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2019	-	Student	per	Teacher	FTE	Comparison



What
opportunities	do
we	have	for
reducing
expenditures?
Have	our	teachin..

How	do	our	teacher	staffing	ratios	compare
to	peers?

Which	expense	items	have	grown	the	most? Which	areas	do	we	spend	more	than	our
peers?

Data	Notes

Abc

The	ten	sub	programs	below	had	the	highest	percentage	increase	in	spending	from	2016	to	2019	in	the
Operating	Fund.		The	right-hand	column	shows	the	dollar	amount	of	the	increase	over	that	same	time	period.	Line-items
without	an	amount	for	both	2016	and	2019	are	not	displayed.

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district	or	peer	set.

Sub	Program

100.00% 200.00% 300.00% 400.00% 500.00%

Percent	Change

$0 $100,000 $200,000 $300,000

Dollar	Difference

Computer	Science/Technology	Education

Other	Administrative	Support

General	Special	Education

Career	and	Technical	–	General

School	Readiness

Developmental	Cognitive	Disabilities:	Severe	Profound

Other	Community	Programs

Health	Services

Secondary	Counseling	and	Guidance	Services

General	Administrative	Support 59.65%

69.20%

69.24%

71.78%

93.89%

135.80%

138.38%

199.54%

215.46%

428.84%

$16,213

$244,564

$121,015

$73,807

$193,730

$118,372

$7,274

$74,278

$34,127

$222,244



How	do	our	teacher	staffing	ratios
compare	to	peers?

Which	expense	items	have	grown	the	most? Which	areas	do	we	spend	more	than	our
peers?

Data	Notes

Red	Wing	Public	School	District	Economic	Profile

There	is	no	data	available	for	this	district.

Sub	Object

$0 $200 $400 $600 $800 $1,000 $1,200 $1,400 $1,600

Peer	Avg

Non-Instructional	Support

Building	Acquisition	or	Construction

Bond,	Redemption	of	Principal

Health	Insurance

Transportation	Contracts	With	Private	or	Public	Carriers

Special	Education	Salary	Purchased	from	another	District

Consulting	Fees/Fees	for	Services

Repairs	and	Maintenance	Services $157

$246

$278

$315

$331

$367

$512

$548

The	graph	below	shows	the	8	sub	objects	where	your	district	is	spending	more	per	pupil	than	your	peers
in	2019.



How	do	our	teacher	staffing	ratios
compare	to	peers?

Which	expense	items	have	grown	the	most? Which	areas	do	we	spend	more	than	our
peers?

Data	Notes

Data	Notes
Salary	and	Staffing	data	is	obtained	from	MDE:
https://public.education.mn.gov/MDEAnalytics/PELSB.jsp?TOPICID=437

	Enrollment	data	consists	of	fall	counts	including	demographic	breakdowns	as	well	as	open	enrollment
mobility	and	are	obtained	from	the	Minnesota	Department	of	Education	(MDE):
https://public.education.mn.gov/MDEAnalytics/Data.jsp

Financial	data	consists	of	Uniform	Financial	Accounting	and	Reporting	Standards	(UFARS)	actual
results	obtained	from	MDE	via	a	records	request

For	more	detailed	analytics	of	this	data	visit	the	5Sight	Home	page: https://5share.com/5sight/home.html


